market interest rates prevailing at such time. Subject to qualifying and maintaining our qualification as a REIT and our exclusion from registration under the
Investment Company Act, we opportunistically hedge our interest rate risk by entering into interest rate swaps, TBAs, U.S. Treasury securities, Eurodollar
futures, U.S. Treasury futures, and other instruments. In general, such hedging instruments are used to offset the large majority of the interest rate risk we
estimate to arise from our Agency RMBS positions. Hedging instruments may also be used to offset a portion of the interest rate risk arising from certain non-
Agency RMBS and CMBS positions.

The following sensitivity analysis table shows the estimated impact on the value of our portfolio segregated by certain identified categories as of
March 31, 2019, assuming a static portfolio and immediate and parallel shifts in interest rates from current levels as indicated below.

(In thousands)
Estimated Change for a Decrease in Interest

Rates by
Estimated Change for an Increase in Interest

Rates by
  50 Basis Points  100 Basis Points  50 Basis Points  100 Basis Points

Category of
Instruments

Market
Value

% of
Total

Equity
Market
Value

% of
Total

Equity
Market
Value

% of
Total

Equity
Market
Value

% of
Total

Equity
Agency RMBS  $ 7,902  1.33 %  $ 11,738  1.98 %  $ (11,968)  (2.02)%  $ (28,003)  (4.73)%
Non-Agency RMBS,
CMBS, ABS and Loans  4,607  0.78 %  9,214  1.56 %  (4,607)  (0.78)%  (9,215)  (1.55)%
U.S. Treasury Securities,
and Interest Rate Swaps,
Options, and Futures  (11,141)  (1.88)%  (22,701)  (3.83)%  10,720  1.81 %  21,022  3.55 %
Mortgage-Related
Derivatives  9  — %  20  — %  (7)  — %  (13)  — %
Corporate Securities and
Derivatives on Corporate
Securities  (106)  (0.02)%  (220)  (0.04)%  100  0.01 %  193  0.03 %
Repurchase Agreements
and Reverse Repurchase
Agreements  (2,575)  (0.43)%  (5,134)  (0.87)%  2,585  0.44 %  5,179  0.87 %

Total  $ (1,304)  (0.22)%  $ (7,083)  (1.20)%  $ (3,177)  (0.54)%  $ (10,837)  (1.83)%

The preceding analysis does not show sensitivity to changes in interest rates for instruments for which we believe that the effect of a change in interest
rates is not material to the value of the overall portfolio and/or cannot be accurately estimated. In particular, this analysis excludes certain of our holdings of
corporate securities and derivatives on corporate securities, and reflects only sensitivity to U.S. interest rates.

Our analysis of interest rate risk is derived from Ellington's proprietary models as well as third-party information and analytics. Many assumptions have
been made in connection with the calculations set forth in the table above and, as such, there can be no assurance that assumed events will occur or that other